
STAR CHESS FOUNDATION ALL INDIA OPEN RAPID FIDE RATED

CHESS TOURNAMENT TRICHY - 2022
(AICF Event Code : RAPID 283577/TN(R) / 2022 TNSCA Approval No:RFR-02/TRY/22-23

Organized by :Organized by :

STAR CHESS FOUNDATION

K. RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH

Date : 30.04.2022 & 01.05.2022 Saturday & Sunday
Venue

Date : 30.04.2022 & 01.05.2022 Saturday & Sunday

Venue

K. RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH
NH-45 Trichy to Chennai Bypass Road

Landmark : Samayapuram Toll Plaza Samayapuram, Trichy - 621 112. Tamilnadu

Entry Fee :Entry Fee :

Rs. 500/-

Online Chess Coaching for 4 to 14 years
Tamil, English, Hindi, Malayalam, Arabic Speaking Children

World Chess Federation (FIDE) Certified Chess Coach

Founder & Secretary Star Chess Foundation, Joint Secretary Trichy District Chess Association

Web Page : www.starchesstrichy.com Cell : 90434 27661, 90801 81709

P. ISMAIL, D.E.E.E.,
Further Details Contact :

Total Cash Prize

Rs. 1,00,000/-
Total Cash Prize

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Affiliated to Trichy District Chess Associtation

Chief Arbiter : Prof. I A.R. ANANTHARAM,

Main Prize
Unrated Prize
Rating Category Prizes

Special Prizes

Total Number Of Cash Prizes :

:
:
:

:
Below (1200, 1400, 1600/-)

(Veteran 2 Nos., Women 2 Nos.

Trichy District Players 2 Nos. Physically

Challenged 2 Nos. Visually Challenged 2 Nos.)

Rs 52,500/- (20 Nos.)

Rs 8,500/- (10 Nos.)

Rs. 31,500/- (30 Nos)

7,500/- (10 Nos)

70 Nos.

ALL U-8 PARTICIPANTS WILL GET PRIZES (TROPHIES)
Entry Fee can be paid
Through A/c Name

STAR CHESS FOUNDATION
Bank : Indian Overseas Bank

CA. A/c. 020202000006464
IFSC Code : IOBA0000202

Branch : Thiruvanaikovil, Trichy
or

www.chessfee.com / www.signinchess.com
www.easypaychess.com

Entry Fee can be paid
Through A/c Name

STAR CHESS FOUNDATION
Bank : Indian Overseas Bank

CA. A/c. 020202000006464
IFSC Code : IOBA0000202

Branch : Thiruvanaikovil, Trichy
or

www.chessfee.com / www.signinchess.com
www.easypaychess.com

Time

Control

25min. + 5 Sec.

Total

Rounds

9 Nos.

Last Date of Entry : 26.04.2022Last Date of Entry : 26.04.2022

Contact
Further Details :

(M) : 90434 27661
90801 81709

P. ISMAIL

1 Prizest

Rs. 15,000/-
1 Prizest

Rs. 15,000/-



R
an

k Main
Prize Amt

Rating

1000-1200

Women Above

20 Years
1201-1400

Physically

Challenged
Best Trichy

Veteran
Above - 55

Years

Visually

Challenged
Unrated 1401-1600

Total

(INR)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

15000

7000

5000

4000

3000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1500

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

500

500

500

500

52,500

3,000

2,000

1500

1,000

500

500

500

500

500

500

10,500

3,000

2,000

1500

1,000

500

500

500

500

500

500

10,500

1000

500

1,500

1000

500

1,500

1000

500

1,500

1000

500

1,500

1000

500

1,500

2,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1000

500

500

500

500

500

8,500

3,000

2,000

1500

1,000

500

500

500

500

500

500

10,500

31000

16500

10500

8000

5500

4000

4000

4000

4000

4000

1500

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

500

500

500

500

1,00,000Total

PRIZE MONEY BREAKUP TABLEPRIZE MONEY BREAKUP TABLE

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE RAPID EVENTTOURNAMENT SCHEDULE RAPID EVENT

Inauguration : Players Meeting :

Prize Distribution :

09.00 A.M. On 30 - 04 - 2022 09.30 A.M.

06.00 P.M. On 01 - 05 - 2022

Inauguration : Players Meeting :

Prize Distribution :

09.00 A.M. On 30 - 04 - 2022 09.30 A.M.

06.00 P.M. On 01 - 05 - 2022

DATEDATE ROUNDROUND TIMETIME

30-04-2022 1 Round 10:00AM
30-04-2022 2 Round 11:15 AM
30-04-2022 3 Round 01:00 PM
30-04-2022 4 Round 02:15 PM
30-04-2022 5 Round 03:30 PM
30-04-2022 6 Round 04:45 PM
01-05-2022 7 Round 08:30 AM
01-05-2022 8 Round 09:45 AM
01-05-2022 9 Round 11:00 AM
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RULES AND REGULATIONSRULES AND REGULATIONS

System of Play

Tie break

AICF Player

Protests

Appeals
Committee

Withdrawals

Rights of
admission

Wrist watches

Note

The Latest F IDE Rules in force sha l l app ly and the Swiss system wi l l be

followed.

Buchholz tie-break system wil l be applied. In case of tie, prizes wil l not be

shared.

AICF registration is compulsory. AICF Registration fee is Rs. 250/- for the year

2022-2023. As per latest AICF regulation dated 31.07.2017, it is informed that from

01 September, 2017 all AICF registrations will be accepted only through online.

Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event

(Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess are informed that AICF players

registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any

tournament. For renewing AICF reg istrat ion of ex ist ing p layers , p lease c l ick

/ F o r f r e s h A I C F r e g i s t r a t i o n p l e a s e c l i c k

F o r f r e s h A I C F r e g i s t r a t i o n ,

players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph and birth

certificate and a valid email address (unique) not used by any other person/ player

for AICF, ready before the registration process.

Note : Only passport size (less than 1MB) photographs in jpeg format should be

uploaded.

Protests if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with protest

fee of Rs.500/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the appeals committee.

The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

Before the commencement of the Tournament, an appeals committee wi l l be

formed from the senior participants present at the players meeting. The appeals

c o m m i t t e e ' s d e c i s i o n s w i l l b e f i n a l a n d b i n d i n g o n a l l p l a y e r s

concerned.

A player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing the Chief Arbiter

in writing.

T h e A I C F / T N S C A / T R I C H Y . . . . . . D C A / o r g a n i z e r S T A R C H E S S

FOUNDATION....reserve the right to admit / reject any entry without assigning

any reason thereof.

T h e A I C F / T N S C A / . . . T R I C H Y . . . D C A / o r g a n i z e r S T A R C H E S S

FOUNDATION reserve the rights of admission to the venue.

AICF has banned the wrist watches while playing in FIDE Rated events. Players are

instructed not to wear wrist watches while playing.

Lodging will not be provided by the Organizer Players / Parents should arrange their own Accommodation.

Registration

h t t p : / / a i c f . i n / p l a y e r s

h t t p : / / a i c f . i n / o n l i n e - p l a y e r - r e g i s t r a t i o n / .
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CHILDREN CATEGORY PRIZES : 5 Prizes for Boys & 5 Prizes for Girls in Each Category

(Trophies or Cups) UNDER 8, 10, 12, 14, 16

- Cell : 90434 27661, 90801 81709 (Tamil, English, Hindi & Malayalam)

Cell : 98100 31968 (Tamil, English & Hindi)

Cell : 73731 21000 (Tamil & English)

Cell : 99944 62728 (Tamil & English)

Cell : 98650 47174 (Tamil & English)

Cell : 86103 00964 (Tamil, English & Telgu)

-

-

-

-

-

P. ISMAIL

K. RAJAGOPAL

B. DHENAGARAN

R. BALASUBRAMANIAN

P. ELANGO BABU

R. MEENAKSHI

FOR ENQUIRIES CONTACT :
Joint Secretaries :

Secretary :


