

Permanently Affiliated to Anna University Chennal, Approved by AICTE New Delhi ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 certified institution, Accredited with A grade by NAAC Samayapuram, Tiruchirappalli – 621 112, Tamilnadu, India



niversity Chennol, Approved by AICTE New Delh 1:2015 Caroffed Institution, Accredited with 'A + ' grade by NAA Samayapuram, Tiruchirappalli – 621 112, Tamilnadu, India



COUNSELLING CODE



COUNSELLING CODE



TOP RECRUITERS:













Under Graduate Courses

B.E - Mechanical Engineering

B.E - Electronics and Communication Engineering

B.E - Computer science and Engineering

B.E - Electrical and Electronics Engineering

B.E - Civil Engineering

B.Tech - Artificial Intelligence and data science

B.Tech - Information Technology

B.Tech - Computer Science and Business Systems

B.Tech - Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning

Post Graduate Courses

M.E - Computer science and Engineering

M.E - Embedded Systems

M.E - Power Electronics and Drives

M.E - Communication Systems

M.E - Engineering Design

M.E - Power Systems Engineering

M.E - VLSI design

MBA - Master of Business Administration

Ph.D - ECE, EEE, MECH - KRCE

Ph.D - CSE - KRCT

Online Chess Coaching for 4 to 14 years Tamil, English, Hindi, Malayalam, Arabic Speaking Children

Further Details Contact:

P. ISMAIL, D.E.E.E.,

World Chess Federation (FIDE) Certified Chess Coach

Founder & Secretary Star Chess Foundation, Joint Secretary Trichy District Chess Association















STAR CHESS FOUNDATION ALL INDIA OPEN RAPID FIDE RATED **CHESS TOURNAMENT TRICHY - 2022**

(AICF Event Code: RAPID 283577/TN(R) / 2022 TNSCA Approval No:RFR-02/TRY/22-23

Time Control 25min. + 5 Sec. Organized by:

STAR CHESS FOUNDATION

Affiliated to Trichy District Chess Associtation

Total Rounds 9 Nos.

Date: 30.04.2022 & 01.05.2022 Saturday & Sunday

COLLEGE OF ENGGL&

NH-45 Trichy to Chennai Bypass Road

Landmark: Samayapuram Toll Plaza Samayapuram, Trichy - 621 112. Tamilnadu

Entry Fee:

Rs. 500/- Rs. 1,00,000/-

P. ISMAIL M): 90434 27661



1st Prize

Chief Arbiter: Prof. R. ANANTHARAM, IA.

ALL U-8 PARTICIPANTS WILL GET PRIZES (TROPHIES)

Main Prize : Rs 52,500/- (20 Nos.) **Unrated Prize** : Rs 8,500/- (10 Nos.) Rating Category Prizes: Rs. 31,500/- (30 Nos)

Below (1200, 1400, 1600/-)

Special Prizes : 7,500/- (10 Nos)

(Veteran 2 Nos., Women 2 Nos. Trichy District Players 2 Nos. Physically Challenged 2 Nos. Visually Challenged 2 Nos.)

Total Number Of Cash Prizes: 70 Nos.

Entry Fee can be paid Through A/c Name STAR CHESS FOUNDATION Bank: Indian Overseas Bank CA. A/c. 020202000006464 IFSC Code: IOBA0000202

Branch: Thiruvanaikovil, Trichy

www.chessfee.com / www.signinchess.com www.easypaychess.com

Last Date of Entry : 26.04.2022

PRIZE MONEY BREAKUP TABLE

Rank	Main Prize Amt	Rating 1000-1200	1201-1400	Women Above 20 Years	Physically Challenged	Best Trichy	Veteran Above - 55 Years	Visually Challenged	Unrated	1401-1600	Total (INR)
1	15000	3,000	3,000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	2,000	3,000	31000
2	7000	2,000	2,000	500	500	500	500	500	1,000	2,000	16500
3	5000	1500	1500						1,000	1500	10500
4	4000	1,000	1,000						1,000	1,000	8000
5	3000	500	500						1000	500	5500
6	2000	500	500						500	500	4000
7	2000	500	500						500	500	4000
8	2000	500	500						500	500	4000
9	2000	500	500						500	500	4000
10	2000	500	500						500	500	4000
11	1500										1500
12	1000										1000
13	1000										1000
14	1000										1000
15	1000										1000
16	1000										1000
17	500										500
18	500										500
19	500										500
20	500										500
Total	52,500	10,500	10,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	8,500	10,500	1,00,000
	CHILDDEN CATEGODY DDIZES . 5 Drizes for Roye & 5 Drizes for Cirls in Each Category										

CHILDREN CATEGORY PRIZES: 5 Prizes for Boys & 5 Prizes for Girls in Each Category (Trophies or Cups) UNDER 8, 10, 12, 14, 16

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE RAPID EVENT

: 09.00 A.M. On 30 - 04 - 2022 Players Meeting: 09.30 A.M. Inauguration

Prize Distribution: 06.00 P.M. On 01 - 05 - 2022

DATE	ROUND	TIME
30-04-2022	1 st Round	10:00AM
30-04-2022	2 nd Round	11:15 AM
30-04-2022	3 rd Round	01:00 PM
30-04-2022	4 th Round	02:15 PM
30-04-2022	5 th Round	03:30 PM
30-04-2022	6 th Round	04:45 PM
01-05-2022	7 th Round	08:30 AM
01-05-2022	8 th Round	09:45 AM
01-05-2022	9 th Round	11:00 AM

RULES AND REGULATIONS

System of Play

The Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.

Tie break

Buchholz tie-break system will be applied. In case of tie, prizes will not be

AICF Player

AICF registration is compulsory. AICF Registration fee is Rs. 250/- for the year Registration 2022-2023. As per latest AICF regulation dated 31.07.2017, it is informed that from 01 September, 2017 all AICF registrations will be accepted only through online. Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament). New entrants to the field of chess are informed that AICF players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament. For renewing AICF registration of existing players, please click http://aicf.in/players/For fresh AICF registration please click http://aicf.in/online-player-registration/. For fresh AICF registration, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph and birth certificate and a valid email address (unique) not used by any other person/ player for AICF, ready before the registration process.

Note: Only passport size (less than 1MB) photographs in jpeg format should be uploaded.

Protests

Protests if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with protest fee of Rs.500/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

Appeals Committee

Before the commencement of the Tournament, an appeals committee will be formed from the senior participants present at the players meeting. The appeals committee's decisions will be final and binding on all players

Withdrawals

A player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing the Chief Arbiter

in writing.

Rights of admission The AICF/TNSCA /TRICHY.....DCA/ organizer STAR CHESS FOUNDATION....reserve the right to admit / reject any entry without assigning any reason thereof.

The AICF/ TNSCA/...TRICHY...DCA/organizer STAR CHESS FOUNDATION reserve the rights of admission to the venue.

Wrist watches

AICF has banned the wrist watches while playing in FIDE Rated events. Players are instructed not to wear wrist watches while playing.

Note

Lodging will not be provided by the Organizer Players / Parents should arrange their own Accommodation.

FOR ENQUIRIES CONTACT:

P. ISMAIL - Cell : 90434 27661, 90801 81709 (Tamil, English, Hindi & Malayalam) Patron : Mr. S. RAVINDHARAN

K. RAJAGOPAL - Cell: 98100 31968 (Tamil, English & Hindi)

B. DHENAGARAN - Cell: 73731 21000 (Tamil & English)

R. BALASUBRAMANIAN - Cell : 99944 62728 (Tamil & English)

P. ELANGO BABU - Cell : 98650 47174 (Tamil & English)

R. MEENAKSHI - Cell : 86103 00964 (Tamil, English & Telgu)

TRICHY DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION

President: Mr. ANANTHARAJA G.G. Vice President: Mr. S. MADHUSUDHAN

Mr. M.IRAVATHAM Mr. N. VENKATARAMAN Mr. J. ALEXANDER Mr. T. SUNDARARAJAN Mr. P.ISMAIL

Dr. S. LAKSHMIPRABHA

Mr. R. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Secretary: B. DHENAGARAN Treasurer: C.V. RAJAGOPALAN